Heron Isles Community Development District

475 West Town Place, Suite 114 St. Augustine, FL 32092 904.940.5850 (Office) 904.940.5899 (FAX)

NOTICE OF VACANCY Heron Isles CDD Board of Supervisors – Seat No. 5 Terms run to November 2024

Interested Persons must respond by 5:00 PM on January 26, 2020

Notice is hereby given of vacancy occurring in Seat No. 5 of the Board of Supervisors ("Board") of the Heron Isles Community Development District ("CDD"). The Board is comprised of five supervisors. Pursuant to Florida law, the Board shall fill the vacancy by an appointment for the remainder of the term.

If you are interested in being considered to fill the vacancy in Seat No. 5, please submit your qualifications, including a resume and/or a letter of interest, to the District's Recording Secretary, Courtney Hogge, by email at chogge@gmsnf.com. The deadline for submissions is 5:00 p.m. on January 26, 2020.

The Board will evaluate qualifications and vote on an appointment at a public meeting scheduled for February 4, 2021, at 10:30 a.m. at a location to be determined. Due to the COVID-19 public health emergency, the meeting may be conducted remotely, pursuant to Zoom media technology and/or by telephone pursuant to Executive Orders 20-52 and 20-69, including any extensions or supplements thereof. Information on how the meeting will be conducted may be obtained by contacting the District's Recording Secretary or by visiting the CDD's website, http://heronislescdd.com. Interested persons are encouraged to attend and present their qualifications to the Board.

Minimum Qualifications: You must be a United States citizen 18 years of age or older, a legal resident of the State of Florida and of the CDD, and be registered to vote in Nassau County, Florida.

If you have questions about the vacancy, please contact me at your convenience at my email address or by calling our office at (904) 940-5850.

Ernesto Torres District Manager – Heron Isles CDD etorres@gmsnf.com